## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12306/2020

GANESAN P.V & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

JOINT SECRETARY GENERAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54527/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54530/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.54526/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date: 06-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.Parameshwar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the required court fee has already been paid.

The Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)